3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-00893] 09Ju2018 | TB | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR T8 020138 ocos e Tea
D ECR-19-017140 05N0V2019 | FJ TE
22667921 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL © | ECR-22-147023 202022 | T8 | 6B
22667922 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266792-1 r ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266792-2 F ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2266792-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- T EE 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP STZE TYPE N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE |2 74 mm [.108] F - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL [3.50 mm [.138] F - R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35047 L) ~ |REF|REF[REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 6904380 "RONT STRLP GULDE 96
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERM F 56 SERIES -2l 2] 2|2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | W W 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 69 93
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 1.80-2.61 mm [.071-.103 [N] S b 455868-6 SPACER, CRIMPER | ?%
0 ] B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
X%EMQQ%ION 12124515 PAGE 15 OF 24 Rev-10-30-13 o e ToEFRESSor Wi =
SPECIFICATION ; : : B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 202 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL DELPHT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHT TERMINAL -2l 202 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 % 20.0 61
1572229~ 1 12124515 B 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - [ 1803611-1 |PAWL, FEED (SPECIAL) 56
-4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
\ f -2 2] 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
m;% N%J EWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG N 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
o s 0 0t T 0aa 000 - B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
. 50mm? 2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002) 6.6 | S L A O 0907532 |SPACER, TONKER 00
T 00mm? U000 05 L 015es- 000 - -T2l 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] B 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Lt v ] ] 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2] 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L L P PP ereoddnioce (PLATE, oRIP OO -
OmheE Of abel eaton : B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A CWARNTNG -2l 202 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R T R R 356835 ] 'FVER, DRAG RELEASF o
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFLRENCE S AL L A c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDF 24
ECES ORI WHER HUNITENG  APFLECATOR I THE P rELD, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O i L L I 960371-4  |SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/5\ GUIDE FEED FINGER ON OUTSIDE EDGE OF FRONT STRIP GUIDE. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : ; ; ; ; f*?:gi;g @iEQEEKTFEiTCAgEGRQZS) e gé
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I T IR 51195351 [STRIPPER. SIDE FLED S
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
N - 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |72
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
N - T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nt 2 2|t | 1| 3-1803055-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
B 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
N T2 2 1] 1| 1-1803016-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER P
N T2 2| 1] 1] 5-1633588-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TNATZ0TS = o
CHE*?EE [8MAY2015 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T8MAY2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S o i e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2266792 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

@ COPYRIGHT 20

RESERVED.

" LLC
MEC I

D I YrPL

ANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETAI

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

—=

~——5.2%0.5

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

-

43.90£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

;l—.a"j
| ] =
=
I
L ey

s

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al o TEMAT 20T — TE Connectivit
C%.xiﬁ [8MAY20T15 ) Harrisburg, Mmmo&%w
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18MAY 2015 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION S s e Ocoan 5ide Teco
Sh heets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e E * :
OW m O m 6 6 6 S O O E} PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS - A (| 00719 (Gm2266792
AIR FEED _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-22606197-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANITCAL
2-22660197-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
7-2266792-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 2119082-95 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE |2.74 mm [.108] g 3 I [ 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
TNSUL 1350 mm T.1381 = K 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () HE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F 56 SERIES | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | | LEEIL RAM ASSEMBLY, o PACIFIC 140
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 1.80-2.61 mm [ 071-.103 INJ 1 1 ;Jiéi;? EEEEQ?’LES%EEESMON BZ;
XEEMM%ION 12124515 PAGE 15 OF 24 Rev-10-30-13 T 58449071 1P0ST  LOCKING 38
SPECTIFICATION B} 1 1 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95

TERMINALS APPLIED Lol 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL P 400888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPLE &2
SSEITIN SV HE 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10

1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69

1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING f f élggigg EEE iE;HELgAENTWMi é SO"O 2%

¢ 00mme 2.10+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 5.1 : N 180361 1-1 |PAWL, FEED (SPECIAL) 56

L o0mme 2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 6.6 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

L J0mme 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 1.5 U 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

1 1 311242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
1 1 690/7/53-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 2119657-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
MVJ!l 1 1 3-1152356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
2 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
2 2 ’-28449672-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 2-2844938-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . SEELEIRE SPACER, CRIMPER c8
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSON 21
Zﬁl 1 1 396835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
N APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 CWARNTNG AR 40797 ] ORAG. TERMINAL S c
1 1 13209728-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
ACPRPILMIPCAHT%FSHWTASR%UEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGEWFAASCTTOHREY.SEATJJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIkt DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
A GUIDE FEED FINGER ON OUTSIDE EDGE OF FRONT STRIP GUIDE . SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 2 2 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S ZH%S?W SRR I R o
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | ! - c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 1 3-1803055-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - |
- - - - S
1 1 21197157-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
1 1 2-238011-17 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 1 1-1803016-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 1 5-16335886-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77(-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TATZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:StjiEE ngA\/ZOW 5 C%%%%%%) il/zyé;j quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 18MAY 2015 [NAME ‘
F> %x <: I {fr I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> PJ mm - N W%ﬁg%%c Ocean E}\de Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 [Co2266792 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

SEE DETAIL A=

X

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—5.2+0.5

L

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

] (T T A REF
34;87§O;O5

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: | REF
E'_@ =

==

- OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

i e o e TBMATZOTS c:>inZég; TE Connectivity
CHK I8MAY2015 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 18MAY2015 | NAME ‘
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::}2 PLC
3 pPLC
[AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (©=2266792

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F {7 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



